
2011 Texas Christian University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 2, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 43-19   Conf: 20-3Home: 24-12Away: 17-7Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (491), Opp (413)   DPs Turned: Team (64), Opp (52)   IBB: Team (5), Pena (2), Witte (2), Schultz (1), Opp (8)   Picked Off:
Featherston (2), Pena (2), Pharr (2), Coats (1), Johnson (1), Rivera (1), Schultz (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Elander (7), Pharr (5), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (20), Maxwell 4, Mitchell 4, Appleby 3, Miller 2, Starratt 1,
Winkler 1, Totals , Opp (10)   SBA/ATT: Totals (64-90), Pharr (19-22), Elander (13-19), Purke (6-7), Maxwell (5-7), Miller (5-9), Mitchell (5-
5), Winkler (5-8), Crichton (3-4), Appleby (1-4), Duffie (1-1), Starratt (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Featherston, Taylor .335 62-62 245 53 82 13 4 3 42 112 .457 18 18 32 6 .410 7 1 6-11 77 179 27 .905
24 Elander, Josh .333 48-48 171 38 57 11 2 5 38 87 .509 28 2 36 5 .426 3 0 9-9 250 28 3 .989
35 Witte, Jantzen .331 62-62 254 51 84 21 1 4 45 119 .469 28 4 31 4 .400 4 8 7-10 34 129 7 .959
38 Coats, Jason .325 62-62 249 52 81 16 4 8 56 129 .518 26 10 38 4 .403 5 1 8-10 107 2 2 .982
5 Rivera, Brance .324 62-61 244 48 79 19 3 7 36 125 .512 22 15 59 0 .411 1 11 14-17 112 6 2 .983
23 Jordan, Zac .303 49-32 132 18 40 13 1 4 24 67 .508 6 3 27 2 .338 4 2 4-5 23 1 2 .923
29 Schultz, Aaron .302 47-44 162 23 49 8 2 4 26 73 .451 9 10 31 3 .370 3 5 8-10 106 6 2 .982
33 Weik, Joe .301 58-55 186 39 56 10 0 8 39 90 .484 22 13 17 4 .406 3 5 2-4 500 27 4 .992
2 Pena, Jerome .263 61-61 217 38 57 15 3 1 31 81 .373 28 10 60 3 .367 4 4 9-14 115 177 12 .961
7 Johnson, Brett .286 36-19 63 12 18 1 1 2 12 27 .429 8 2 19 2 .384 0 4 0-1 99 9 0 1.000
1 Von Tungeln, Kyle .267 40-22 86 24 23 6 2 0 11 33 .384 13 1 15 2 .363 2 3 8-13 26 0 2 .929
31 Pharr, Jimmie .239 37-28 113 17 27 8 1 4 13 49 .434 8 3 21 1 .304 1 6 3-5 196 41 5 .979
3 Wright, Davy .125 11-2 16 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .125 0 0 5 0 .118 1 0 0-0 3 6 0 1.000
27 Mercurio, Relly .000 5-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 1 .167 0 0 0-0 5 0 2 .714
39 Ralston, Al .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Winkler, Kyle .000 14-13 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0-0 3 16 2 .905
Totals

.306 62-62 2144 416 655
14
1 24 50 375 994 .464

21
7 91 396 37 .387 38 51 78-109

168
1 729 84 .966

Opponents
.240 62-62 2070 250 496 93 9 29 218 694 .335

16
8 53 477 50 .311 15 42 32-49

162
5 622

10
4 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Winkler, Kyle 1.39 8-2 14 13 2 0-2 0 90.2 65 18 14 14 99 10 0 4 .199 5 6 1 2 5
47 Purke, Matt 1.71 5-1 11 11 0 0-1 0 52.2 36 20 10 20 61 4 0 2 .187 9 11 0 1 6
28 Crichton, Stefan 1.98 6-3 26 2 0 0-1 5 50.0 38 16 11 10 42 4 1 1 .208 3 0 1 4 4
34 Mitchell, Andrew 2.88 6-1 22 10 0 0-2 2 75.0 52 29 24 31 73 16 3 5 .197 6 5 0 0 5
4 Maxwell, Steven 3.13 5-1 11 11 1 0-0 0 63.1 56 25 22 18 53 10 2 3 .239 10 6 2 0 4
25 Frey, Nick 3.45 1-0 10 4 0 0-0 0 28.2 32 15 11 4 18 9 0 2 .288 1 9 0 1 2
11 Appleby, Trent 3.49 4-3 25 0 0 0-0 1 67.0 67 38 26 20 35 14 1 3 .269 4 4 1 2 5
43 Miller, Erik 4.63 7-7 26 9 0 0-1 5 79.2 88 48 41 18 58 14 1 3 .289 6 6 0 3 7
13 Starratt, Kyle 4.85 1-1 13 2 0 0-0 0 29.2 33 16 16 5 18 7 0 4 .292 2 1 0 2 2
15 Duffie, Tyler 5.79 0-0 8 0 0 0-1 1 9.1 7 6 6 15 8 1 1 0 .219 0 1 0 0 2
17 Nowell, Teddy 8.31 0-0 12 0 0 0-2 1 8.2 10 9 8 7 10 3 0 2 .278 1 4 0 0 0
37 Rizzotti, Tony 19.29 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 12 10 10 6 2 1 0 0 .480 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.20 43-19 184 62 3 4 15 559.1 496 250 199 168 477 93 9 29 .240 49 53 5 15 42
Opponents 5.70 19-43 221 62 1 0 9 541.2 655 416 343 217 396 141 24 50 .306 60 91 14 38 51



2011 Texas Christian University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 2, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Johnson, Brett 108 99 9 0 1.000 9 0 0 — 0 0
3 Wright, Davy 9 3 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Duffie, Tyler 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Starratt, Kyle 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
17 Nowell, Teddy 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Rizzotti, Tony 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Weik, Joe 531 500 27 4 .992 47 0 0 — 0 0
24 Elander, Josh 281 250 28 3 .989 0 13 6 .684 7 1
5 Rivera, Brance 120 112 6 2 .983 3 0 0 — 0 0
29 Schultz, Aaron 114 106 6 2 .982 1 0 0 — 0 0
38 Coats, Jason 111 107 2 2 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Pharr, Jimmie 242 196 41 5 .979 5 19 3 .864 5 1
2 Pena, Jerome 304 115 177 12 .961 46 0 0 — 0 0
35 Witte, Jantzen 170 34 129 7 .959 13 0 0 — 0 0
11 Appleby, Trent 24 3 20 1 .958 1 1 3 .250 0 0
1 Von Tungeln, Kyle 28 26 0 2 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Jordan, Zac 26 23 1 2 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Purke, Matt 12 1 10 1 .917 0 6 1 .857 0 0
12 Featherston, Taylor 283 77 179 27 .905 42 0 0 — 0 0
34 Mitchell, Andrew 21 3 16 2 .905 2 5 0 1.000 0 0
8 Winkler, Kyle 21 3 16 2 .905 0 5 3 .625 0 0
43 Miller, Erik 30 7 20 3 .900 3 5 4 .556 0 0
25 Frey, Nick 10 1 8 1 .900 0 0 2 — 0 0
4 Maxwell, Steven 19 1 16 2 .895 0 5 2 .714 0 0
28 Crichton, Stefan 9 3 4 2 .778 0 3 1 .750 0 0
27 Mercurio, Relly 7 5 0 2 .714 2 0 0 — 0 0
39 Ralston, Al 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2494 1681 729 84 .966 175 32 13 .711 12 2
Opponents 2351 1625 622 104 .956 138 78 27 .743 14 1


